Songa na OYE is a short-term loan product designed to give Boda Boda drivers access to credit 

that allows them to fuel their motorcycles and subsequently repay the loans. 

1.3.  Users of Songa na Oye will be able to purchase fuel on credit for amounts ranging from Kenya 

Shillings Eight Hundred only (Kshs.800/-) only to Kenya Shillings Two Thousand Five 

Hundred (Kshs.2,500/-) only  through the OYE App 

1.4. Users of Songa na OYE will make payment for the fuel purchased on credit, taxes and other 

government fees, access fee for the service, and interest charged within five (5) days of 

purchasing fuel on credit terms

[...]

6. Loan Terms 

6.1. Songa na OYE provides access to short term credit facilities specifically through the purchase 

of fuel on credit. 

6.2. Our Loan Amounts will run from Kenya Shillings Eight Hundred only  (Kshs.800/-)  to 

Kenya Shillings Two Thousand Five Hundred (Kshs.2,500/-) only  and accessed as per 

our Product Flow laid out above. 

6.3. An Access Fee of will be charged for every fuel purchase through Songa na OYE as laid out in 

schedule 1 to these terms and conditions. 

6.4. The Access Fee will be repaid by the Driver after receipt of the Loan and will not attract any